502141487 11/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Gary Woker	11/19/2012
Mr John Duval	11/27/2012
Mr Keith Tholin	11/19/2012
Mr Jack Greelis	11/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PeriOptix, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Avenida Pico, #C620	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92763	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12629848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8584083326

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8585512030

Email: patent@san.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Merle W Richman

Address Line 1: PO Box 3333

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PE003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Merle W Richman, Esq.
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT

REEL: 029360 FRAME: 0066

Total Attachments: 4

source=po003us - signed assignment - GW, JD, KT, GW#page1.tif source=po003us - signed assignment - GW, JD, KT, GW#page2.tif source=po003us - signed assignment - GW, JD, KT, GW#page3.tif source=po003us - signed assignment - GW, JD, KT, GW#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029360 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby ass, assign and transfer unto

ExtiCinix Inc.

a corporation arganized under the laws of the state of California as Assignce, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to centain investions relating to

Convergence Adjustment Mechanism

described in an application for Lower Patent of the United States, identified as Alterney Exercise No. <u>PORNSES</u>, as Medic W. Richman, Cast ID - 26338, Customer ID - 26338, PO Box 3333. La Jolia, CA 92938-3333 and Glod on <u>12/2/2899</u>, as Applications Serial No. <u>12/679.848</u>, and the inversions(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations in-part, divisionals, and rememble of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be grassed therefor in any country, and any reissure, or seccessors, or excessors of said Letters Patent. We request that may and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assigned, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will sign all papers, take all rightful onths, and do all acts which may be necessary, designble or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vexting title thereto is said Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or numinous. Assigner agrees to pay masserable expenses and preapproved travel expenses to the Assigners for expenses related to performing their agreed duties under this Assignment.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said investions filed by it as them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Indianal Property, as assended, or by any convention which may honorise the substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from as

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formul equivalent of any assignment, copyant to file or like decement which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignes or numinos to claim the sformula hencil of the right of printity provided by the International concention which may be received to say the international concention which may be received to say that the says the says that t

We hereby authorize Meric Richman, attorney for Assignes, to insent the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application as Serial Number.

We coverage with said Assigner, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property beselfs conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 2

production of the second		, ,
1-75		11/22/20
		11/27/2012
windoop istrance		DATE
John Duvol iventor's Printed Name		
YA TE OF	3	
GUNTY OF) 88)	
erthisday of		before me personally came the above named <u>lotte Dural</u> who is personally known by me e same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to one that bel-
thread to me on the bosis of eatist Souted the same of his/her own	Sictory evidence to be the free will for the use and p	e same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that hes proposes therein set forth.
		NEW Old RAFE O
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
venter's Signature		DATE
ittelia		
cator's Pristed Name		
(AYEOF) 58	
JONTY OF) 30	
e taisday of		before me personally came the above named <u>Feelth Tholia</u> who is personally known by me
rend to me on the basis of satisf contect the same of his/her own t	actor's asreamento to perme	e same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that be/s
	the the the the total	nepowe meets of work

		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
		•
erano's Signanuse		DATE
A Cheedia		
& Greeks contor's Printed Name) }	
econor's Signature ek Greeke contor's Printed Name (ATE OF BONLY OF) > 85 > 85	
ck Greeke conce's Printed Name (ATH OF BENTY OF)) Sii)	DATE
ek Greeke ventee's Printed Name (A TE OF BONLY OF orities	satory exidence to be the	DATE before the personally came the above named <u>lack Chredic</u> who is personally known by the exame individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he's
ek Greeke contoe's Printed Name ATE OF BONEY OF oftes day of so did not on the basis of satisf	satory exidence to be the	DATE before the personally came the above named <u>lack Chredic</u> who is personally known by the exame individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he's
ck (Gereka cronco's Printed Name (AYE OF BONEY OF citiesday of	satory exidence to be the	DATE before the personally came the above named <u>lack Chredic</u> who is personally known by the exame individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he's

Page 2 of 2

Inventor's Signature		DATE
John Duval		•
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS)	
On this day of proved to me on the basis of s executed the same of his/her o	atisfactory evidence to be the	, before me personally came the above named <u>John Duval</u> who is personally known by me same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/sl urposes therein set forth.
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
MANUTE Signature	wh.	11-19-2012 DATE
Keith Tholin Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS)	
On this day of proved to me on the basis of se executed the same of his/her or	atisfactory evidence to be the	, before me personally came the above named <u>Keith Tholin</u> who is personally known by me of same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/shurposes therein set forth.
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature		DATE
Jack Greelis		
Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)) \$\$	
COUNTY OF) 33	
On this day of		, before me personally came the above named <u>Jack Greelis</u> who is personally known by me c same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/sh
proved to me on the basis of se executed the same of his/her or		

Inventor's Signature		DATE
John Duval		
inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	3 88 1	
Om this discret		before me personally came the above named John Duyai who is personally known by me
proved to me on the basis of satis executed the same of his/her own	factory evidence to be the	te same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that buts
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature		DATE
Keith Tholin Inventor's Prioted Name		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) SS	
On this	factory evidence to be the	before me personally came the above named <u>Kenth Tholin</u> who is personally known by me is same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that beis purposes therein set forth.
, ,		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
Jack &	hulib	11/19/12
Inven t er's Signature		DATE
Jack Greeis Inventor's Printed Name		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) \$8	
On this day of proved to me on the basis of saus executed the same of his/her own		hefore me personally came the above named <u>lack (freelly</u> who is personally known by me he same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/s purposes therein set forth.
		NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires
		al Anumasia values

Page 2 of 2